

## Changes to the Board of Directors of BLME Holdings plc

**London/Dubai, UK 13**<sup>th</sup> **May 2018. London:** BLME Holdings plc has announced today that Neil Holden, Independent Non-Executive Director will be standing down from the Board of Directors of BLME Holdings plc with effect from 14th May 2018. BLME Holdings plc further announces that Michael Williams, Senior Independent Non-Executive Director will chair the Remuneration Committee.

Adel Al Majed, Chairman of the Board of BLME Holdings plc said;

"I would like to thank Neil Holden for his many years of service, support and guidance to the Board. His experience and advice has been invaluable."



## For More Information Contact:

Media contacts

Michelle Arnold

Head of Marketing and Communications BLME, London T: +44 (0)207 618 0078

M: +44 (0)741 234 5844 E: Michelle.Arnold@BLME.com

## **NOTES TO EDITORS**

**Statutory accounts** 

## **About BLME**

BLME is an independent wholesale Sharia'a compliant bank based in London. Led by a management team that brings together a combination of experienced international bankers and leading experts in Islamic finance, BLME has three key business areas: Wealth Management, Commercial Finance and Treasury. BLME is authorised by the PRA and regulated by the FCA and PRA and BLME DIFC is regulated by the DFSA. For more information please visit our website www.blme.com